## BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY, PUNE (INDIA) HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, HOMOEOPATHIC HOSPITAL & DEPARTMENT OF POST GRADUATE RESEARCH CENTRE.

KATRAJ-DHANKAWADI, PUNE - 411 043.

## COMPOSITION OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL ACADEMIC YEAR: 2020 – 2021

## With Names

S.No.	Post	Name of The Staff	Designation	Qualification
1.	CHAIRMAN/HOI	Dr.A.B.Jadhav	Principal	Ph.D
2.	CO-ORDINATOR	Dr A.R.Mhetre	Professor	M.D.(HOM.)
3.	MEMBER	Dr Mrs. M.A.Nerlekar	Professor	M.D.(HOM.)
4.	MEMBER	Dr. Mrs. T.A.Khan	Professor	Ph.D
5.	MEMBER	Dr Mrs. A.S.Patil	Professor	Ph.D
6.	MEMBER	Dr Mrs. M.P.Gajendragadkar	Asso.Prof.	M.D.(HOM.)
7.	MEMBER	Dr A.V.Patil	Asso.Prof.	M.D.(HOM.)
8.	MEMBER	Dr Mrs. A.P.Talathi	Asso.Prof.	M.D.(HOM.)
9.	MEMBER	Dr Mrs. S.S.Manhas	Asso.Prof.	M.D.(HOM.)
10.	MANAGEMENT MEMBER	Dr K.D.Jadhav	Joint Secretory	M.Sc. Ph.D
11.	ACCOUNTANT/ STORE	Mr. A.B.Patil	Accountant	всом.
12.	LOCAL SOCIETY	Dr Sanjeev M Dole	Practioner	M.D. (HOM.)
13.	STUDENT(UG)	Ms Aditi Bhasin	Student	BHMS
14.	STUDENT(PG)	Dr Ketaki Bhat	Student	PG.
15.	ALUMNI	Dr Sangram Jadhav	Homoeopath Practioner	BHMS
16.	STAKEHOLDER	Mr Manoj Arjun Kadam	Clerk	B.A